

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/Clerk-Cashier(B/T)/NCA-SC,M(Society Quota/DCB/TVM/2023

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:03.03.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub : Clerk/Cashier (By Transfer) (NCA SC and Muslim) (Cat. No. 100/2009) -District Co-operative Bank – Thiruvananthapuram District - Erratum Notification issuing of-reg.
- Ref : 1. Ranked List No. 39/11/SSII dated 19.01.2011. 2. Order of the Hon. Chairman in File No. A6-3/24/2022 – KPSC dated 13.01.2023.

It is hereby notified that the provisional inclusion of Smt. Girija K, Rank No. 1 (Sl. No. 7) in the Scheduled Caste list of the Ranked List No. 39/11/SSII for selection to the post of Clerk/Cashier (By Transfer) – (NCA – SC and Muslim) (Cat. No. 100/2009) in District Cooperative Bank in Thiruvananthapuram District is made absolute and the entry 'Provisional' noted against her name is deleted from the Ranked List.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked list shall read as follows.

SCHEDULED CASTE

Rank	Sl. No	Name	Interview Marks	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
1.	7	Girija K	58	58	20.05.69	SC	
2.	3	Jeema C V	57	57	14.05.83	SC	

Entries incorporated in the 'Note' of the Ranked List regarding Sl. No. 7 is also deleted. The Ranked List No. 39/11/SSII dated 19.01.2011 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER SSV